FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06c I-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

9-13-00 TRADI

09-25-2000



Docket No.:

5014.144

Tab settings → → → ▼

101469914

• •

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Axel Sattler	D'Optique		
in the second	Name: Essilor International (Compagnie Generale		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 147 Rue de Paris		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: 94227 Charenton, Cedex State: ZIP: France		
☐ Corporation-State			
☑ Other <u>Citizen of Germany</u>	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
0 N	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Corporation-France</u>		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is   ☑ Yes □ N		
Execution Date: June 28, 2000	designation is   ✓ Yes   ✓ N  (Designations must be a separate document from		
24, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25, 25	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 🕱 N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	D. Trademork Degistration No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
74/617,029 (now Reg. No. 2,365,511)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
oonooning accuments			
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam			
Internal Address. <u>Levisonii, Berner, 227 gr. tr. am</u> g	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400			
	1100 0105		
	In case of deficiency, please charge account #02-2105		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017			
•	USE THIS SPACE		
99/26/2000 MTHAI1 00000132 74617029			
)1 FC:481			
1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$\mathcal{L}$		
Jane Linowitz September 11, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	g cover sheet, attachments, and		
	TOADLA		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0468** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of: Essilor International

Trademark: VARILUX

Registration No.: 2,365,511

Registration Date: 2,365,511

Classes: 9, 11

Attorney Docket No.: 5014.144

Box 5 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Jane Linowitz, Peter L. Berger, Andrew S. Langsam, Morris E. Cohen, Barry Negrin and Marilyn Neiman of Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam, whose postal address is 757 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017 U.S.A. are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Name: XAVIER FONTANET

Title: CHAIRMAN & CEO

Date: August 22, 2000

HR//F:\ARCHIVE\Helen\Wpdocs\5014-144-dom rep.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0469

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Axel Sattler, a citizen of Germany, has adopted, used and is using a trademark identified as VARILUX, for which registration has been applied in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 74/617,029 for goods as follows:

ELECTRIC AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS AND DEVICES, NAMELY ELECTRIC LIGHTING CIRCUITS AND FLUORESCENT LAMP BALLASTS, ESPECIALLY FOR ENERGY SAVING LAMPS

ELECTRIC LAMPS AND ENERGY SAVING LAMPS

WHEREAS, Essilor International (Compagnie Generale D'Optique), a French corporation, located and doing business at 147 Rue de Paris, 94227 Charenton, Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and application and all associate goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Axel Sattler, does hereby assign unto the said Essilor International, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark in the United States and the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Said Axel Sattler, represents that he has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs his exclusive ownership of the said trademark and his right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at	D-79268 Bötzingen	this
28th day of June	, 2000.	_
	$\wedge$	vel Sala
	M	xel Oath

AXEL SATTLER

HRIFINRCHIVEUtotonWodoes/5014-002-assign.wpd

**RECORDED: 09/13/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0470